

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 62/2019

INDU RAI

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Mund and Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD.
& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

16.10.2019

Let notice, *dasti* as well, be issued to the judgment debtor returnable on March 5, 2020.

It is made clear that the property depicted in the last order dated July 24, 2019 as D 3 85 D-4, D Block, Sector 10, DND Road, Amaltash Marg, NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh-201301 shall be read as D 3 and D 4, D-Block, Sector-10, DND Road, Amaltash Marg, NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh-201301.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019/jg