

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 62/2019

INDU RAI

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Mund and Mr. S. Patra,
Advs.

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. &
ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kathuria, Adv. for JD4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.03.2020

As there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble
Dr. Justice S. Murlidhar, re-notify on July 24, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 05, 2020/jg