



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 62/2019

INDU RAI

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Mund, Advocate

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS
(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **21.04.2022**

1. None appears on behalf of the judgment debtor.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 31st May, 2022 for further proceedings.
3. Counsel for the decree holder to inform the counsel for the judgment debtors of the next date of hearing.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 21, 2022

dk