



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 62/2019**
INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder
Through: Ms. Kritika Sharma, Adv.

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.05.2022

1. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that in the present matter, no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the JD. She further submits that in another matter pending in Saket Courts, Ld. Counsel for JD was informed about the present matter.
2. In the present facts, issue fresh notice to the JD in terms of order dated 16.10.2019 returnable on **19th September, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 31, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)