



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 62/2019**

INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Kumar Ankit, Adv.

versus

**OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. &
ORS.**

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.12.2022

%

1. As per office noting, notice not issued due to want of PF and fresh address.
2. Objections have not been filed on behalf of JD no.4.
3. Last opportunity is granted to JD no.4 to file objections to the execution petition within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file reply as per law with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. On filing fresh address of JDs no.1 to 3, fresh notice be issued to the said JDs in terms of order dated 16.10.2019 returnable on **28th March, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 2, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)