



\$~7

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+EX.P. 62/2019

INDU RAI

..... Decree Holder

Through: Biswajit Kumar Patra,  
Adv.

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**28.03.2023**

As per report, notice could not be issued as PF has been returned under objection. It is submitted by counsel appearing on behalf decree holder that judgment debtor is residing at the same address as mentioned in memo of parties. In these circumstances, at request, let notice be issued to judgment debtor no.6 as well as his counsel through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 18.07.2023. Dasti allowed as requested.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 28, 2023/cd**