



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 62/2019**

INDU RAI

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Robin Jaswaal and
Mr. Sunil Mund, Advs.

versus

**OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. &
ORS.**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: None

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
15.01.2024**

%

1. As per office note, notice sent to judgment debtor nos.1 to 3 received unserved with the report that the said property is lying vacant.
2. Issue fresh notice of the execution petition to judgment debtor nos. 1 to 3 through all permissible modes on filing of PF and on fresh address, if any, filed by the decree holder returnable for 27.08.2024. At request, notice be also given dasti.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 15, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any