



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 62/2019**

INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.

versus

**OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. &
ORS.**

.....Judgment Debtors

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. As per office noting, notice sent to JDs No.1 to 3 received back unserved with report that premises found locked.
2. Issue fresh notice of execution petition to JDs No.1 to 3 through all permissible modes on filing of PF and on fresh address, if any, filed by the DH for next date of hearing. At request, notice be also given dasti.
3. Perusal of record would show that matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 21.04.2022.
4. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **12th November, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 27, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)