



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 62/2019**

INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Khushboo Gupta, Mr. Biswajit
Kumar Patra, Advocates.

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. Process fee has not been filed for issuance of notice to the Judgment Debtors.
2. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder states that fresh steps will be taken for effecting service on the Judgment Debtors.
3. List on 25.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

hsk