



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 62/2019**

INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder

Through: Ms. Khushboo Gupta, Mr. Biswajit
Kumar Patra Advocates

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks permission to take fresh steps to serve the Judgment Debtor Nos. 1, 2 and 3.
2. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.
3. List on 17.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek