



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 62/2019

INDU RAI

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra and Ms.
Khushboo Gupta Advocates

versus

OCTAGON BUILDERS & PROMOTERS(PVT.) LTD. & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 17, 2026

hsk